State of New Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

JON S. CORZINE DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY R. DAVID ROUSSEAU
Governor PURCHASE BUREAU State Treasurer
P.O.Box 230

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230

AMENDMENT #18
T-2075
SOLICITATION #04-X-34559

Canon USA Contract Award
Billing Procedures
Dealer Information

TO: All State Using Agencies and Cooperative Purchasing
Participants

DATE: 04/06/09

FROM: Alan Krupa, Senior Buyer, Purchase Bureau

SUBJECT : GSA/FSS Reprographics Schedule Use

ORIGINAL

CONTRACT PERIOD: 05/01/02-12/31/07

CURRENT 04/06/09-06/30/09

CONTRACT PERIOD:

Please be advised that Canon USA Inc.’s Contract #51144 has been reinstated as
of April 6, 2009. The current expiration date is June 30, 2009.

Users of this contract are reminded that all billing must be to the contract
vendor as per Section 5.0 and Addendum #2:

5.0 CONTRACTOR OBLIGATION

The contractor assumes total responsibility for the execution of its contract,
which, at a minimum, must include the following:

1) Delivery, FOB destination, installation of all items ordered and use
training. 2) Submission under the contractor®s name of all invoicing in
compliance with the State Purchase Bureau standard terms and conditions. A
subcontractor employed by the contractor cannot directly assume these
responsibilities. The contractor is responsible for the actions and quality of
work performed by the subcontractor. Any dealings in connection with this
contract award will be between the State and the contractor as stipulated in
Paragraph 3.11 of the State"s Standard Terms and Conditions.
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Payments must go through the contract vendor as per addendum 2:
See Addendum #2 which states:

Using agencies are hereby reminded that using a State contract requires that
all orders and payments be made out to the contract vendor. This is required
of all users of the contract; be they a State agency or a political sub-
division agency. Contractors may allow their dealer or distributor network to
provide sales and service referencing the contract number but all orders and
payments must be made out to the contract vendor.

A listing of authorized New Jersey dealers for Canon USA Inc. is attached to
this Amendment and dated April 6, 2009.

All terms and conditions of this contract remain the same. Please keep this
Amendment with your copy of the Notice of Award.
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T-2075 New Jersey GSA/FSS Schedule Use-Canon USA Inc. Authorized New Jersey Dealer Listing-April 6, 2009

NJ T-2075 SOLICITATION # 34559

DEALER NAME
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.
LESLIE DIGITAL IMAGING LLC
SUPERIOR OFFICE SYSTEMS INC.
CENTREX BUSINESS EQUIPMENT
DBA/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS
NEW YORK BUSINESS SYSTEMS
KEYSTONE DIGITAL IMAGING INC.

HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.
HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

QUALITY FIRST INC.

NORTH JERSEY COPY FAX INC.
PRIOR & NAMI BUSINESS SYSTEMS
AMERICAN COPY MACHINES LTD
ADVANCED OFFICE SYSTEMS
COPIER SERVICE SOLUTIONS
FREEDOM BUSINESS MACHINES
HUNTER BUSINESS SYSTEMS OF
HUNTER BUSINESS SYSTEMS OF
MARCUS BUSINESS MACHINES INC.

ADDRESS

300 COMMERCE SQUARE BLVD, BURLINGTON, NJ 08016

20 COMMERCE DRIVE1ST FL, CRANFORD, NJ 07016
115 WEST CENTURY ROAD, PARAMUS, NJ 07652
1250 VALLEY BROOK AVE, LYNDHURST, NJ 07071

1095 CRANBURY S RIVER RD #4, JAMESBURG, NJ 08831

19 GROSS AVENUE, EDISON, NJ 08837

302 ROUTE 46 EAST, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004

550 SYLVAN AVE SUITE #100A, ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

2 SHEPPARD RD 400-401, VOORHEES, NJ 08043
1263 GLEN AVE., MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057

3525 QUAKERBRIDGE RD #910, HAMILTON, NJ 08619
3003A NORTH MILL ROAD, VINELAND, NJ 08360

160 HENLEY AVE., NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646

1666 HAMILTON AVE., HAMILTON, NJ 08629

24 SKYLINE DRIVE, WEST ORANGE, NJ 07062

129 EAST 1ST AVENUE, ROSELLE, NJ 07203

105 W. DEWEY STE. 4, WHARTON, NJ 07885

333 SPARTA AVE, SPARTA, NJ 07871

7 JOCOMA BOULEVARD, OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857
1279 RT 46, PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

,1105A W. ST. GEORGES AVE., LINDEN, NJ 07036

TELEPHONE
609-387-8700
908-709-2900
201-225-7200
201-636-6900
609-409-0800
732-738-0093

973-276-6299
201-503-0041
856-673-1260

856-722-7001

609-588-0700
856-692-2679
201-967-7717
609-584-5252
973-325-7773
908-298-0220
973-891-1919
973-729-2200
732-591-2679
973-402-3925

1908-486-7200

FAX ]
609-239-6439)
908-709-2915)
201-225-7215)
201-896-6404)
609-409-0897
732-738-4339)

973-575-9205 |
210-503-0046 |
856-673-1267 |

856-722-1161 |

609-588-0707
856-692-2670)
201-967-1125)
609-584-5255)
212-244-2739)
908-241-6774)
973-586-7505)
973-729-1734)
732-591-0170)
973-402-3926

1908-486-7222

CANON U.S.A., INC.
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