

JON S. CORZINE *Governor*

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY
PURCHASE BUREAU
P.O. BOX 230
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230

R. DAVID ROUSSEAU

State Treasurer

AMENDMENT #18 T-2075 SOLICITATION #04-X-34559

Canon USA Contract Award Billing Procedures Dealer Information

TO: All State Using Agencies and Cooperative Purchasing

Participants

DATE: 04/06/09

FROM: Alan Krupa, Senior Buyer, Purchase Bureau

SUBJECT: GSA/FSS Reprographics Schedule Use

ORIGINAL

CONTRACT PERIOD: 05/01/02-12/31/07

CURRENT 04/06/09-06/30/09

CONTRACT PERIOD:

Please be advised that Canon USA Inc.'s Contract #51144 has been reinstated as of April 6, 2009. The current expiration date is June 30, 2009.

Users of this contract are reminded that all billing must be to the contract vendor as per Section 5.0 and Addendum #2:

5.0 CONTRACTOR OBLIGATION

The contractor assumes total responsibility for the execution of its contract, which, at a minimum, must include the following:

1) Delivery, FOB destination, installation of all items ordered and use training. 2) Submission under the contractor's name of all invoicing in compliance with the State Purchase Bureau standard terms and conditions. A subcontractor employed by the contractor cannot directly assume these responsibilities. The contractor is responsible for the actions and quality of work performed by the subcontractor. Any dealings in connection with this contract award will be between the State and the contractor as stipulated in Paragraph 3.11 of the State's Standard Terms and Conditions.

Payments must go through the contract vendor as per addendum 2:

See Addendum #2 which states:

Using agencies are hereby reminded that using a State contract requires that all orders and payments be made out to the contract vendor. This is required of all users of the contract; be they a State agency or a political subdivision agency. Contractors may allow their dealer or distributor network to provide sales and service referencing the contract number but all orders and payments must be made out to the contract vendor.

A listing of authorized New Jersey dealers for Canon USA Inc. is attached to this Amendment and dated April 6, 2009.

All terms and conditions of this contract remain the same. Please keep this Amendment with your copy of the Notice of Award.

T-2075 New Jersey GSA/FSS Schedule Use-Canon USA Inc. Authorized New Jersey Dealer Listing-April 6, 2009

NJ T-2075 SOLICITATION # 34559

DEALER NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE	FAX
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.	300 COMMERCE SQUARE BLVD, BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	609-387-8700	609-239-6439
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.	20 COMMERCE DRIVE1ST FL, CRANFORD, NJ 07016	908-709-2900	908-709-2915
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.	115 WEST CENTURY ROAD, PARAMUS, NJ 07652	201-225-7200	201-225-7215
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.	1250 VALLEY BROOK AVE, LYNDHURST, NJ 07071	201-636-6900	201-896-6404
LESLIE DIGITAL IMAGING LLC	1095 CRANBURY S RIVER RD #4, JAMESBURG, NJ 08831	609-409-0800	609-409-0897
SUPERIOR OFFICE SYSTEMS INC.	19 GROSS AVENUE, EDISON, NJ 08837	732-738-0093	732-738-4339
CENTREX BUSINESS EQUIPMENT]
DBA/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS	302 ROUTE 46 EAST, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004	973-276-6299	973-575-9205
NEW YORK BUSINESS SYSTEMS	550 SYLVAN AVE SUITE #100A, ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632	201-503-0041	210-503-0046
KEYSTONE DIGITAL IMAGING INC.	2 SHEPPARD RD 400-401, VOORHEES, NJ 08043	856-673-1260	856-673-1267
HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.	1263 GLEN AVE., MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	856-722-7001	856-722-1161
HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.	3525 QUAKERBRIDGE RD #910, HAMILTON, NJ 08619	609-588-0700	609-588-0707
QUALITY FIRST INC.	3003A NORTH MILL ROAD, VINELAND, NJ 08360	856-692-2679	856-692-2670
NORTH JERSEY COPY FAX INC.	160 HENLEY AVE., NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	201-967-7717	201-967-1125
PRIOR & NAMI BUSINESS SYSTEMS	1666 HAMILTON AVE., HAMILTON, NJ 08629	609-584-5252	609-584-5255
AMERICAN COPY MACHINES LTD	24 SKYLINE DRIVE, WEST ORANGE, NJ 07062	973-325-7773	212-244-2739
ADVANCED OFFICE SYSTEMS	129 EAST 1ST AVENUE, ROSELLE, NJ 07203	908-298-0220	908-241-6774
COPIER SERVICE SOLUTIONS	105 W. DEWEY STE. 4, WHARTON, NJ 07885	973-891-1919	973-586-7505
FREEDOM BUSINESS MACHINES	333 SPARTA AVE, SPARTA, NJ 07871	973-729-2200	973-729-1734
HUNTER BUSINESS SYSTEMS OF	7 JOCOMA BOULEVARD, OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	732-591-2679	732-591-0170
HUNTER BUSINESS SYSTEMS OF	1279 RT 46, PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054	973-402-3925	973-402-3926
MARCUS BUSINESS MACHINES INC.	,1105A W. ST. GEORGES AVE., LINDEN, NJ 07036	908-486-7200	908-486-7222